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AGENDA FOR THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN’S MEETING
Monday, January 23, 2023, 6:30 pm
First Floor Conference Room

CALL TO ORDER 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN FORUM
APPOINTMENTS

6:45 pm	PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Selectmen will conduct a public hearing regarding the application for a Class II license with no more than 2 cars for sale to be on the site at any time.  Additionally, the license should require that applicant/owner shall remain in full compliance with the Special Permit dated January 9, 2023. Filed by George P. Haseotes 60 Franklin Street, East Bridgewater, MA 02333.  The public hearing will be held at the Town Hall, First Floor Conference Room, 175 Central Street, East Bridgewater, MA on Monday, January 23, 2023 at 6:45 p.m.
						

Peter Spagone Jr.
Carole Julius
David Sheedy
Board of Selectmen/Licensing Authority


ACTION ITEMS

1. Approve minutes of the January 9, 2023, Board of Selectmen’s Meeting.

2. Proposed fees increase for the municipal solid waste collection program.  

3. Approve the Change of Manager Club All Alcohol License:
From: 	Ideal Club Inc.
		Aldelino Anahory, Manager
		14 West Union Street
To:	Ideal Club Inc.
		Susan Leitao, Manager
		14 West Union Street
4. Approve the Event Permit Application from Anne Marie Winchester of South Shore Race Management for Bicentennial 5K Road Race on June 10, 2023, from 9:00 am – 11:00 am.
5. Approve the following Second-Hand Article License:

be;
Lisa Hogan, Mgr.
626 Bedford Street
Hours: Wednesday, 2:00pm - 7:00pm, Thursday through Sunday 10:00am – 4:00 pm

6. Approve request from the IT Director to surplus damaged equipment as listed no longer usable to the Town. 

7. Approve and sign contract with Old Colony Planning Council for Master Plan project.

8. Request for heavy commercial vehicle exclusion on Morse Avenue.

9. Vote by Board that it wants to maximize the amount of its allocation from Plymouth County to be used for “revenue reduction” projects

10. Street Lighting request for 760 Elm Street.

11. Review signage request form submitted by the EB Bicentennial Committee. 

ANNOUNCEMENTS / STAFF REPORTS
[bookmark: _Hlk124845943]Town Report Cover Contest:  The Selectmen’s Office is accepting photo entries for the 2022 Annual Town Report through March 24th. Please email entries to lnguyen@eastbridgewaterma.gov and include your name, address, and telephone number. The winner will have their photo featured on the front cover of the 2022 Annual Town Report! Good luck to all who submit!

TOWN ADMINISTRATOR REPORT
Center at Sachem Rock – Policy review
Electricity Rates, resident concern 
Tractor Trailers on Elm Street, resident concern
Fire Department awarded Student Awareness of Fire Education and Senior SAFE grants


UPCOMING MEETINGS – 2023 

	BOS - Monday, January 9
	BOS - Monday, January 23
	BOS - Monday, February 13
	BOS - Monday, February 27

	BOS - Monday, March 13
	BOS - Monday, March 27
	BOS - Monday, April 10
	BOS - Monday, April 24

	ATM & STM Monday, May 8
	Annual Town Election Monday, May 13
	BOS - Monday, June 12
	BOS - Monday, July 17

	BOS - Monday, August 14
	BOS - Monday, September 11
	BOS - Monday, September 25
	BOS - Monday, October 16

	BOS - Monday, October 30
	BOS - Monday, November 13
	BOS - Monday, November 27
	BOS - Monday, December 11



BOARD DISCUSSIONS

TOPICS NOT REASONABLY ANTICIPATED BY THE CHAIRMAN 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING

Vote to adjourn open session to go into Executive Session.

Pursuant to MGL Chapter 30A, Section 21 (a)(2) to conduct strategy sessions in preparation for negotiations and conducting collective bargaining sessions or contract negotiations with Firefighters, Superior Officers, Clerical, DPW, Dispatchers, Patrol Officers, and personal contract with Treasurer-Collector.

Vote to adjourn Executive Session and not return to Open Session.
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